To the Honorable Con

1 (BB197 (BB)) 841	# ((# 18 #1)()	1866 9406	1200.0	4181 (83)

d the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	70934
1. Name of Conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
σ. 1 3 0 1	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
Masami OSAKO; Takeshi YAMADA and	·
Masakazu MURASE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ��No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2- 1, Toyoda-cho
	City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN
	,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	•
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
	- W
Execution Date(s): November 5, 2003	
	OPR/FINANCE
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	· VIII
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/701,678	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Steven F. Meyer	
Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	☑ Enclosed
	D Authorized to be should to Descrip Assessed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	# - 21.
_Steven F. Meyer (Reg. No. 35,613)	leven F Meyer February 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	r, attachments and documents: 21 required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/17/2004 ECDOPER 00000089 10701678

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014974 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at $\ensuremath{\text{a}}$

2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

SHAFT SEALING ASSEMBLY

(File	No) for	which	I(we) have	exe	cuted	an	application
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on	Novemb	er 5,	2003		•
(Appli	ication	Serial	No		f	iled o	n)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

Masami Osako Name: Masami Osako	Date: November 5, 2003
Name: Takeshi YAMADA	Date: November 5, 2003
Name: Masakazu MURASE	Date: November 5, 2003
Witness: Takashi Umehara	Date: November 5, 2003
Witness: Jakeshi Osassusana	Date: November 5, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014974 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 02/13/2004